I THE LONG ISLAND COUNCIL
55 FOR THE SOCIAL STUDIES

P.0. BOX 112, MEDFORD, NY 11763
www.licss.org

CO-PRESIDENT
Gloria Sesso

19 Corie Street,

Port Jefferson, NY
(631) 473-6119
gloriasesso@yahoo.com

April 5, 2021

Dear Chancellor Young:

CO-PRESIDENT
Doreen Gordon
Hauppauge Public Schools

500 Lincoln Bivd. PO Box 6006 We appreciate your response (letter of March 16, 2021) to our concerns. We
Hauppauge, NY 11788 hope it is the beginning of a dialogue. While your words are encouraging, our
(631) 761-8320 focus is on your actions.

gordond@hauppauge.k12.ny.us

Our recent national experiences provide too many examples of what happens

VICE PRESIDENT when citizens do not understand the fundamental principles of our history and

Charles Backfish

Social Studies Education Program government. Research is clear that what is not tested becomes a lesser teaching
Stony Brook University priority. It is essential for the strength of our democracy that, as students return
Stony Brook, NY 11794 . . . . . .
Charles.backfish@stonybrook.edu to schoql, the Social Studies Regents examinations remain a requirement for
graduation.

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY
Barbara Bernard
SUNY Oneonta Respectfully,
SUNY Old Westbury
13 Tusculum Road .
Commack. NY 11725 LICSS Executive Board

Barbernard13@gmail.com

RECORDING SECRETARY
Jay Corcoran

Walt Whitman High School
301 West Hills Road
Huntington Station, NY

11746

jcorcoran@shufsd.org Cc: Board of Regents

TREASURER Commissioner Rosa

Dr. Henry Kiernan
P.O. Box 112
Medford, NY 11763
kiernan@nac.net

PUBLISHER’S LIAISIONS
Jay Corcoran

jcorcoran@shufsd.org

Sheena R. Jacob
sjacob@qlencove.k12.ny.us

WEBMASTER

Joe Pesqueira

Oyster Bay School District
Joseph.Pesqueira@gmail.com
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